44 A B B E X- S O LUTI O N S ™ H A Z A R D O U S LO C ATI O N LI G HTI N G PR O D U C TS A N D ACC E SSO R IE S
—
A B B - E X S O LUTI O N S ™ LI G HTI N G
ABB-Ex Solutions™ linear and
flood lighting products are
ideally suited for use in a broad
range of industrial applications.
45L I N E A R A N D FLO O D L I G HTI N G

—
XLN7 LED
Numbering system
Part
Part
number Description
1  Fixture series XLN7 ABB-EX Solutions
Linear Luminaire 7 Series
2  Ballast factor S Standard ballast factor
3  Color temperature 4K 4000K
5K 5000K
4  Lamp quantity 2 2 lamp configuration, 4' length
3 3 lamp configuration, 4' length
4 4 lamp configuration, 4' length
5  Length 4 4' length
6  Voltages UN Universal voltage 120–277 50/60 Hz
34 347 Volt
—
Lighting fixture
—
Options
Part Part number Description
7  Options P Polycarbonate shield 2 lamps 4'
WG Stainless steel guard
MK Wall/ceiling mount kit (4 lamps)
—
Accessories (order separately)
Part number Description
XLN7-4401-EX Wall and ceiling hanger kit 2 or 3 lamp
XLN7-4405-EX Drop hanger kit 2 or 3 lamp
XLN7-4403-EX Drop hanger kit 4 lamp
XLN7-4211-EX Stainless steel guard 2 lamp 4'
XLN7-4557-EX Stainless steel guard 3 lamp 4'
(2)XLN7-4211-EX Stainless steel guard 4 lamp 4'
XLN7-4209-EX Polycarbonate shield 2 lamp 4'
XLN7-4497-EX Polycarbonate shield 3 lamp 4'
(2) XLN7-4209-EX Polycarbonate shield 4 lamp 4'
Fixture
series
XLN7
Ballast
factor
S
Color
temp.
5K
Lamp
quantity
2
Length
4
Voltages
UN
Options
P
Lighting fixture
1 3 5 72 4 6
54 A B B E X- S O LUTI O N S ™ H A Z A R D O U S LO C ATI O N LI G HTI N G PR O D U C TS A N D ACC E SSO R IE S
—
XLN13
LED Series
A durable and robust linear luminaire designed to
replace conventional fluorescent fixtures in
industrial, commercial and tunnel applications.
Easy field angle adjustment
with optional swivel mount
0–10 V dimming
1%–100%
Multiple light output options to
replace fluorescent fixtures
IP66 vented enclosure
eliminates pressure
differentials for

Fixture comparison
—
Numbering system
—
Lighting fixture
Part Part number Description
1  Series XLN132 2 foot
XLN134 4 foot
2  Output S Standard
H High output
X Extra high output1
3  �Optics WC Wide (no optics)
4  Finish GY Gray
5  Color 50 Cool white
35 Warm white
6  Power AC 120 to 277 VAC
HV 347 to 480 VAC
7  Location HL Hazardous location
8  Market Blank Canadian market
U US market
1Not available with XLN134
Size T12 T8 T5
Length 4 foot 8 foot 4 foot 8 foot 4 foot
Rating Standard Standard
High
output Standard
High
output Standard
High
output Standard High output
Lamp quantity 2-Lamp 4-Lamp 2-Lamp 2-Lamp 2-Lamp 4-Lamp 6-Lamp 2-Lamp 2-Lamp 2-Lamp 2-Lamp 4-Lamp 6-Lamp 2-Lamp 4-Lamp
Est. power (W) 74 133 158 237 62 112 184 86 112 153 59 118 117 120 240
Est. lumens LED cross 3,200 6,400 6,000 8,100 3,200 6,400 8,600 4,300 8,800 9,100 3,200 6,400 9,600 6,600 13,200
Model Lumens
XLN132-S 3,970 X X X X
XLN132-H 5,143 X
XLN132-X 7,965 X X X X X
XLN134-S 8,697 X X X X X X X
XLN134-H 10,470 X X
L I N E A R L I G HTI N G
—
Electrical ratings
Model
Input
voltage
Rated wattage
(Watts)
Rated voltage
(Volts)
Frequency
(Hz)
Ambient temp.
(°C)
Total
lumens
T-codes
(Class I Division 2)
T-codes
(Class II Division 2)
XLN132S
AC 36 120-277 50/60 -40 to 55 3,970 T4A T4
HV 36 347-480 50/60 -40 to 54 3,970 T4A T4
XLN132H
AC 52 120-277 50/60 -40 to 55 5,143 T4A T4
HV 52 347-480 50/60 -40 to 54 5,143 T4A T4
XLN132X
AC 70 120-277 50/60 -40 to 52 7,965 T5 T4
HV 82 347-480 50/60 -40 to 46 7,965 T5 T4A
XLN134S
AC 85 120-277 50/60 -40 to 55 8,697 T4A T4A
HV 90 347-480 50/60 -40 to 54 8,967 T4A T4A
XLN134H
AC 105 120-277 50/60 -40 to 54 10,470 T4A T4A

—
XLN12 LED
Numbering system
Part
Part
number Description
1  Series XLN121 1 Foot
XLN122 2 Foot
XLN123 3 Foot
XLN124 4 Foot
2  �Optics N Narrow 30°1
W Wide 100°
3  Finish BK Black
4  Color C Cool white
W Warm white
5  Mount A Adjustable
B Carriage bolt
6  Power 12 11–16 VDC
24 21–28 VDC
120 120 VAC
7  Location HL Hazardous location
8  Market Blank Canadian market
U US market
1Available in DC only
Series
XLN121
Optics
W
Finish
BK
Color
C
Mount
A
Power
12
Location
HL
Market
U
Lighting fixture
1 3 52 4 6 7 8